## House Resolution 1082

By: Representatives Jackson of the 128<sup>th</sup>, Frazier of the 126<sup>th</sup>, Williams of the 168<sup>th</sup>, Hugley of the 136<sup>th</sup>, and Smyre of the 135<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Mildred Virginia "Millie" Jackson for her many

2 accomplishments in the music industry; and for other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, Mildred Virginia "Millie" Jackson is an American singer-songwriter who has

4 had six of her albums certified gold by the Recording Industry Association of America

5 (RIAA) for more than 500,000 copies; and

6 WHEREAS, her vocal performances are characterized by their long, humorous, and explicit

7 spoken sections, which she utilizes to grab the attention of her audience; and

8 WHEREAS, among her various accomplishments, Millie has released many successful

9 albums and hit singles; was the star of her own radio show in Dallas, Texas, for 13 years; and

10 received two Grammy nominations; and

11 WHEREAS, the phenomenal achievements and contributions of this distinguished

12 singer-songwriter are a clear indication of outstanding musical ability, dedication, and hard

13 work, and it is abundantly fitting and proper that she be appropriately recognized.

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

15 the members of this body recognize and commend Mildred Virginia "Millie" Jackson for her

16 many accomplishments in the music industry.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorizedand directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to

19 Mildred Virginia "Millie" Jackson.